.3 Electrical energy meters for partial consumptionM
M3-14
Electronic three-phase energy meter with
direct ARON connection energy for DIN rail
mounting
MKB - 363 M
Voltage circuit 400 Vac phase-phase ± 20 % (between L1-L3)
Consumption 4 V ·A

output
DIN
Modules Type Code
kW ·h 500 mA...120 A 2 1 2 4 MKB-363M ARON-400 M30310
References
Dimensions
Connections
MKB-363M ARON-400
Coding table
M 3 X X X X 0 0 X
Code
Internal
Code
Power
supply
voltage p-p
Standard (400 Vac) 0
230 Vac 2
Electronic three-phase energy meter with direct ARON
connection energy for DIN rail mounting
MKB - 363 M
ARON - 400
ARON Direct three-phase meter
List of unit terminals
Number of
number
Definition Concept
L1 Voltage input
Current input
Phase 1
L3 Voltage input
Current input
Phase 3
L2 Voltage input Phase 2
(Reference phase)
2 + Impulse output time
(optoisolated)
3 Common -
4 + Impulse energy output
(optoisolated)
Details of the voltage tap